
 

Connect Groups 
3550 Crocker Road 

Westlake, OH 44145 
www.ascentcle.church 



 
 
 

For Youth and 
Young Adults:  
 

Elevate 
 
North Olmsted 
Tyler & Grace: 440.539.2030 
Every Tuesday @ 7pm 
t.vacha@yahoo.com  

 

Outreach:  
 

City Mission and  
Prison Ministry 
 
Bob Cutler: 216.526.4923 
1

st
 Thursdays 4:30pm-6:45pm 

Tuesdays 6:00pm-7:30pm 
bcwithJC@hotmail.com 

 

For Men only: 
 

“Man Up” Men’s 
Mentoring 
 
Ascent Church (Front Lobby) 
Dr. Paul Endrei: 440.454.2324 
1

st
 Saturdays @ 9am  

ppendrei@gmail.com 
 

 

 

 
 
For Women only:   
 
Lifeline of Hope 
(Widows Group)  
 
Westlake Porter Library and 
Online 
Carolyn Smith: 216.314.6452 
4

th
 Saturdays @ 1:15pm-2:30pm  

wildcrossfir@att.net 
 

Mom’s Group 
 
Westlake 
Pastor Dawn Endrei: 
440.808.0200 
4

th
 Saturdays @ 10-11:30am 

drendrei18@gmail.com 

 

Women at the Well 
  
Elyria & Zoom 
Tami Pepin Bus: 440-309-6760 
Every Friday @ 10:00-11:00am 
april20jbtb@gmail.com 

Women’s Group 
(Bible Study)  
 
Ascent Church (Fireside Room) 
Dernal Naidoo: 440.454.4558 
Every Tuesday @ 11am  
dnaidoo@ascentcle.church  

 
Hungry for God 
 
Ascent Church  
(Fireside Room) 
Rick and Maria Gilmore: 
440.387.1031 
1

st
 & 3

rd
 Mondays  

@ 6pm -7:30pm  
rlgilmore777@gmail.com 
 

Glue Marriage and 
Relationships 
 
Sheffield Lake 
Dr. Paul: 440.454.2324 
3

rd
 Wednesdays @ 7pm.  

ppendrei@gmail.com 
 
God Chasers 
 
North Ridgeville 
Pastor Jordan: 440.525.4764 
1

st
 and 3

rd
 Fridays of every 

month @ 7:00pm 
jordanendrei@gmail.com  

Celebrate Recovery 
Group 
 
Ascent Church 
Pastor David Hill: 
323.456.5222  
Every Friday @ 7pm  
davidnico77@icloud.com 
 

 
 

 
Parenting  
Grandparents 
(Kinship Care)  
 
Ascent Church  
(Fireside Room) 
Frank and Jackie Vacha: 
440.213.1021 
4

th
 Thursday of every month 

@ 6:00-7:30pm 
frank121168@icloud.com 

Healing and  
Deliverance  
Ministry 
 
Ascent Church 
Chuck Irsak: 440.781.0921 
2

nd
 Wednesday  

(Leader Training) @ 7pm  
4

th
 Wednesday  

(Healing Service &  
Prayer for All) @7pm 
cirsak@icloud.com 
 
Forever Young (60 
years and above) 
 
Ascent Church  (Fireside 
Room) 
Al and Anita Smith: 
440.823.8672 
2

nd
 and 4

th
 Wednesday of  

every month @ 12:00- 2:00pm 
ahsmith776@gmail.com 

For Men and Women:  
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